

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 16390 OF 2023**

Shikshan Vikas Mandal ... Petitioners

A registered trust through
its Joint Secretary and Another

Vs.

Mrs. Vimal D. Balwan and Others ... Respondents

Mr. Vishwajit P. Sawant, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Nasir Shaikh and
Mr. Vighnesh Kamat i/b. Mr. Prabhakar M. Jadhav for the Petitioners.

Ms. M. S. Bane, AGP for the State.

Mr. Suresh Pakale a/w. Mr. Nilesh Desai for the Respondents.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 29th JANUARY 2024

P.C.

1. Learned senior counsel for the petitioners states that the Contempt Petition filed before the College Tribunal is listed tomorrow i.e. 30th January 2024.

2. Learned counsel for respondent no. 1 states that he will consent for an adjournment before the College Tribunal tomorrow i.e. 30th January 2024.

3. Stand over to 26th February 2024. To be listed under the caption for “Urgent Admission”.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]