

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 16390 OF 2023**

Shikshan Vikas Mandal A Registered Trust ... Petitioners
and Anr

vs.

Vimal D. Balwan and Ors ... Respondents

Mr. V.P. Sawant, Senior Advocate a/w. Vighnesh Kamat i/b.
Prabhakar M. Jadhav, for the Petitioners.

Mr. Suresh Pakale, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Nilesh Desai, for
Respondent.

Mrs. R.M. Shinde, AGP for the State.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 26th FEBRUARY, 2024

P.C. :-

1. Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks liberty to file additional compilation of documents containing termination letter and the copies of the decisions relied upon in support of his submissions on behalf of the petitioners. Compilation of documents to be filed within a period of one week from today.

2. List the petition on 13th March 2024. To be listed under the caption for 'Urgent Admission'.

3. The hearing of the contempt petition pending before the College Tribunal be deferred till the next date of hearing of this petition.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)