



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 16390 OF 2023**

Shikshan Vikas Mandal A R Registered
Trust and anr

.....Petitioners

Vs.

Vimal D. Balwan and Ors

.....Respondents

Mr. Suresh Pakale a/w Mr. Nilesh Desai for respondents
Mr. S. L. Babar, AGP for the State

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.
DATE : 13th MARCH 2024**

P.C.

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents requests to keep the matter in the next week.
3. List the petition on 2nd April 2024. To be listed under the caption for 'Urgent Admission'.
4. Ad-interim relief already granted in the matter to continue till the next date.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]