

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 16390 OF 2023

Shikshan Vikas Mandal A Registered Trust ....PETITIONER  
Through Its And Anr.

V/S

Vimal D. Balwan And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

Sr. Adv. V.P. Sawant a/w Nasir Sheikh a/w Apurva Mahadik  
i/by Prabhakar Manohar Jadhav for Petitioner

Sr. Adv. Suresh Pakale a/w Nilesh Desai for Respondent

Shri S.L.Babar AGP for state

**CORAM :** HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE J

**DATE :** 22nd April, 2024

**P.C. :**

Part heard. Stand over to 24/04/2024 . Ad-interim relief, if any,  
to continue till the next date.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**