

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.16390 OF 2023

Shikshan Vikas Mandal A Registered Trust
Through Its And Anr.

...Petitioners.

Versus

Vimal D. Balwan And Ors.

...Respondents.

*Mr. Prabhakar M. Jadhav a/w. Mr. Vignesh Kamat for the
petitioners.*

*Mr. S. S. Pakale, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Nilesh Desai for
respondent No.1.*

Mr. S. L. Babar, AGP for Respondent-State.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 12th June, 2024.

P. C. :

1. Learned AGP tenders affidavit in reply. It is taken on record.

Stand over to **20th June 2024.**

2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]