



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.16390 OF 2023.

Shikshan Vikas Mandal A Registered Trust
and Anr.

...Petitioners.

Versus

Vimal D. Balwan and Ors.

...Respondents.

Mr. Vishwajeet Sawant, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Vignesh Kamat i/b Mr. Prabhakar Jadhav for the Petitioners.

Mr. Suresh Pakale a/w. Mr. Nilesh Desai i/b Ms. Padmaja Malgaonkar for the Respondent No.1.

Mr. P. V. Nelson -Rajan, AGP for the Respondent Nos.2 and 4.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 27th September , 2024.

P. C. :

1. List on 7th October 2024 at 4.00 p.m. To be heard finally.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]