

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL/CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 16390 OF 2023

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 6392 OF 2024
WITH

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 6526 OF 2024

WRIT PETITION NO. 19151 OF 2024

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 952 OF 2025

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 961 OF 2025

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4513 OF 2025

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4644 OF 2025

WRIT PETITION NO. 5414 OF 2025

WRIT PETITION NO. 11172 OF 2025

WRIT PETITION NO. 11299 OF 2025

WRIT PETITION NO. 12307 OF 2025

WRIT PETITION NO. 12444 OF 2025

WRIT PETITION NO. 12493 OF 2025

WRIT PETITION NO. 12860 OF 2025

WRIT PETITION NO. 13108 OF 2025

WRIT PETITION NO. 13185 OF 2025

WRIT PETITION NO. 13186 OF 2025

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 24 OF 2026

WRIT PETITION NO. 27 OF 2026

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 32 OF 2026

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 42 OF 2026

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 43 OF 2026

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 46 OF 2026

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 48 OF 2026

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 6th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. Spare copies to be supplied within two weeks from today.
2. On supply of the spare copies, issue notice to the respondent/s, returnable on 9th March, 2026.
3. In addition, private service is permitted as per rule.
4. Office objection, if any, shall be removed within two weeks.
5. Interim relief, if any, to continue.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)